Any Election Forms or Claim Forms shall be submitted within ninety-eight (98) days of 

the Order Date. 

7. Papers in support of final approval of the Settlement Agreement, any responses to 

objections (if any) and supplementations to the Fee Petition shall be filed with the Court 

within one hundred and twenty-one (121) days of the Order Date; and 

8. The Final Approval Hearing shall be held before this Court at least one hundred twenty­

eight (128) days after the Order Date, which will be on OJ: JI;'/.. 0 r ' 
2025, at the J. Herbert W. Small Federal Building and U.S.